

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

**Project Number**      **2020079**

**Project Description**      Desmet Avenue and Superior Street Sewer Reroute

**Original Date**

2/3/2025 2:33:00 PM

<b>Project Number: 2020079</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Est Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Tax Classification**

<b>Schedule 01</b>										
Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices										
1	SPECIAL SIGNS "No Trespassing"	4 EA	250.00	1,000.00	155.00	\$620.00	120.00	\$480.00	525.00	\$2,100.00
2	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	630.00	\$630.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	SITE CLEANUP OF BIO AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	1 FA	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	13,200.00	\$13,200.00	1,963.00	\$1,963.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
6	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	630.00	\$630.00	500.00	\$500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	POTHOLING	1 EA	700.00	700.00	490.00	\$490.00	850.00	\$850.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	14,085.50	\$14,085.50
9	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	84,730.90	84,730.90	98,000.00	\$98,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	98,000.00	\$98,000.00
10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	4,900.00	\$4,900.00	7,850.00	\$7,850.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00
11	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	1 FA	500.00	500.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00
12	SPECIAL SIGNS	7 SF	30.00	210.00	11.00	\$77.00	30.00	\$210.00	75.00	\$525.00
13	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1008 HR	8.00	8,064.00	4.50	\$4,536.00	5.00	\$5,040.00	12.25	\$12,348.00
14	TYPE III BARRICADE	4 EA	170.00	680.00	107.00	\$428.00	90.00	\$360.00	310.00	\$1,240.00
15	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
16	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	1 EA	800.00	800.00	800.00	\$800.00	775.00	\$775.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	2 EA	300.00	600.00	380.00	\$760.00	275.00	\$550.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
18	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	4,100.00	\$4,100.00	9,300.00	\$9,300.00
19	TREE PRUNING	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	380.00	\$1,140.00	220.00	\$660.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
20	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	3,055.00	\$3,055.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00
21	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	770.00	\$770.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00
22	REMOVE EXISTING > 12 IN. TO < 30 IN. DIA. PIPE	65 LF	100.00	6,500.00	24.00	\$1,560.00	20.00	\$1,300.00	181.00	\$11,765.00
23	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	100 LFI	1.00	100.00	2.14	\$214.00	1.00	\$100.00	6.75	\$675.00
24	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	2 EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00
25	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	70 CY	100.00	7,000.00	39.00	\$2,730.00	60.00	\$4,200.00	76.00	\$5,320.00
26	PRE & POST CONSTRUCTION CONDITION SURVEY	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	250.00	\$250.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
27	CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION MONITORING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	250.00	\$250.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	9,900.00	\$9,900.00
28	GRADING AND SHAPING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,400.00	\$5,400.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<b>Project Number: 2020079</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		EXCAV8 LLC (Submitted)		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		LIBERTY CONCRETE (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

**Tax Classification**

<b>Schedule 01</b>										
Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices										
1	SPECIAL SIGNS "No Trespassing"	4 EA	250.00	1,000.00	100.00	\$400.00	200.00	\$800.00	313.00	\$1,252.00
2	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,350.00	\$1,350.00	1,030.00	\$1,030.00
3	SITE CLEANUP OF BIO AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	1 FA	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12,528.00	\$12,528.00
5	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
6	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,350.00	\$1,350.00	2,060.00	\$2,060.00
7	POTHOLING	1 EA	700.00	700.00	500.00	\$500.00	850.00	\$850.00	683.00	\$683.00
8	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,100.00	\$3,100.00	5,493.00	\$5,493.00
9	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	84,730.90	84,730.90	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	125,000.00	\$125,000.00	56,968.00	\$56,968.00
10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	17,650.00	\$17,650.00	15,096.00	\$15,096.00
11	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	1 FA	500.00	500.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00
12	SPECIAL SIGNS	7 SF	30.00	210.00	100.00	\$700.00	35.00	\$245.00	63.00	\$441.00
13	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1008 HR	8.00	8,064.00	5.00	\$5,040.00	6.00	\$6,048.00	5.50	\$5,544.00
14	TYPE III BARRICADE	4 EA	170.00	680.00	200.00	\$800.00	100.00	\$400.00	94.00	\$376.00
15	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	4,700.00	\$4,700.00	12,508.00	\$12,508.00
16	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	1 EA	800.00	800.00	800.00	\$800.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	940.00	\$940.00
17	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	2 EA	300.00	600.00	400.00	\$800.00	480.00	\$960.00	438.00	\$876.00
18	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	9,396.00	\$9,396.00
19	TREE PRUNING	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	350.00	\$1,050.00	470.00	\$1,410.00	438.00	\$1,314.00
20	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	7,447.00	\$7,447.00
21	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	\$500.00	800.00	\$800.00	878.00	\$878.00
22	REMOVE EXISTING > 12 IN. TO < 30 IN. DIA. PIPE	65 LF	100.00	6,500.00	30.00	\$1,950.00	32.00	\$2,080.00	21.00	\$1,365.00
23	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	100 LFI	1.00	100.00	4.00	\$400.00	3.00	\$300.00	6.50	\$650.00
24	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	2 EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	900.00	\$1,800.00	653.00	\$1,306.00
25	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	70 CY	100.00	7,000.00	50.00	\$3,500.00	32.00	\$2,240.00	42.00	\$2,940.00
26	PRE & POST CONSTRUCTION CONDITION SURVEY	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	13,500.00	\$13,500.00	6,264.00	\$6,264.00
27	CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION MONITORING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	21,000.00	\$21,000.00	2,130.00	\$2,130.00
28	GRADING AND SHAPING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	3,454.00	\$3,454.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<b>Project Number: 2020079</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Est Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

1	SPECIAL SIGNS "No Trespassing"	4 EA	250.00	1,000.00	529.00	\$2,116.00
2	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,466.00	\$2,466.00
3	SITE CLEANUP OF BIO AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	1 FA	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	3,699.00	\$3,699.00
5	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00
6	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,377.00	\$3,377.00
7	POTHOLING	1 EA	700.00	700.00	555.00	\$555.00
8	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,863.00	\$9,863.00
9	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	84,730.90	84,730.90	146,376.00	\$146,376.00
10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	16,337.00	\$16,337.00
11	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	1 FA	500.00	500.00	500.00	\$500.00
12	SPECIAL SIGNS	7 SF	30.00	210.00	26.00	\$182.00
13	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1008 HR	8.00	8,064.00	5.00	\$5,040.00
14	TYPE III BARRICADE	4 EA	170.00	680.00	198.00	\$792.00
15	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,794.00	\$10,794.00
16	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	1 EA	800.00	800.00	990.00	\$990.00
17	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	2 EA	300.00	600.00	462.00	\$924.00
18	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,906.00	\$9,906.00
19	TREE PRUNING	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	462.00	\$1,386.00
20	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,390.00	\$7,390.00
21	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,848.00	\$1,848.00
22	REMOVE EXISTING > 12 IN. TO < 30 IN. DIA. PIPE	65 LF	100.00	6,500.00	43.00	\$2,795.00
23	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	100 LFI	1.00	100.00	1.00	\$100.00
24	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	2 EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	924.00	\$1,848.00
25	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	70 CY	100.00	7,000.00	61.00	\$4,270.00
26	PRE & POST CONSTRUCTION CONDITION SURVEY	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,262.00	\$20,262.00
27	CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION MONITORING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,262.00	\$20,262.00
28	GRADING AND SHAPING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	18,475.00	\$18,475.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2020079</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
29	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	600 SY	5.00	3,000.00	5.74	\$3,444.00	5.00	\$3,000.00	11.75	\$7,050.00
30	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	20 CY	300.00	6,000.00	308.00	\$6,160.00	275.00	\$5,500.00	350.00	\$7,000.00
31	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	65 CY	70.00	4,550.00	75.00	\$4,875.00	115.00	\$7,475.00	138.00	\$8,970.00
32	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	4 CY	400.00	1,600.00	153.00	\$612.00	160.00	\$640.00	537.00	\$2,148.00
33	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	600 SY	30.00	18,000.00	27.00	\$16,200.00	30.00	\$18,000.00	32.00	\$19,200.00
34	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	600 SY	1.00	600.00	0.67	\$402.00	0.75	\$450.00	1.00	\$600.00
35	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
36	MANHOLE- 48 IN.	4 EA	7,000.00	28,000.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	5,600.00	\$22,400.00	7,450.00	\$29,800.00
37	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIA.	10 VF	500.00	5,000.00	48.00	\$480.00	325.00	\$3,250.00	625.00	\$6,250.00
38	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	4 EA	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	\$4,800.00	1,450.00	\$5,800.00	1,400.00	\$5,600.00
39	CONNECT 10 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	680.00	\$1,360.00	1,100.00	\$2,200.00	2,350.00	\$4,700.00
40	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	460.00	\$460.00	475.00	\$475.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00
41	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	\$900.00	850.00	\$850.00	780.00	\$780.00
42	RECONSTRUCT 48 IN. MANHOLE INVERT	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	980.00	\$1,960.00	3,755.00	\$7,510.00	2,900.00	\$5,800.00
43	MANHOLE TEST	1 EA	800.00	800.00	730.00	\$730.00	1,875.00	\$1,875.00	2,015.00	\$2,015.00
44	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	50.00	1,000.00	73.00	\$1,460.00	60.00	\$1,200.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
45	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	60.00	1,200.00	73.00	\$1,460.00	55.00	\$1,100.00	225.00	\$4,500.00
46	IMPORTED BACKFILL	20 CY	60.00	1,200.00	63.00	\$1,260.00	55.00	\$1,100.00	205.00	\$4,100.00
47	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,900.00	\$18,900.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00
48	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER	5 LF	75.00	375.00	260.00	\$1,300.00	340.00	\$1,700.00	550.00	\$2,750.00
49	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	1 EA	700.00	700.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	800.00	\$800.00	1,550.00	\$1,550.00
50	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	4 EA	500.00	2,000.00	300.00	\$1,200.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	800.00	\$3,200.00
51	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,575.00	\$1,575.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00
52	EXCAVATION AND SUPPORT FOR TRENCHLESS	1 LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	352,000.00	\$352,000.00	94,000.00	\$94,000.00	72,000.00	\$72,000.00
53	STEEL CASING PIPE 30 IN. DIA. TRENCHLESS	76 LF	2,500.00	190,000.00	2,700.00	\$205,200.00	5,600.00	\$425,600.00	5,300.00	\$402,800.00
54	CARRIER PIPE APPERTANCES FOR SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 10 IN. DIA.	76 LF	125.00	9,500.00	121.00	\$9,196.00	95.00	\$7,220.00	130.00	\$9,880.00
55	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	42,200.00	\$42,200.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
56	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	10 LF	175.00	1,750.00	188.00	\$1,880.00	105.00	\$1,050.00	190.00	\$1,900.00
57	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 10 IN. DIA.	700 LF	175.00	122,500.00	89.00	\$62,300.00	107.00	\$74,900.00	105.00	\$73,500.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2020079</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		EXCAV8 LLC (Submitted)		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		LIBERTY CONCRETE (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
29	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	600 SY	5.00	3,000.00	10.00	\$6,000.00	2.00	\$1,200.00	2.50	\$1,500.00
30	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	20 CY	300.00	6,000.00	150.00	\$3,000.00	350.00	\$7,000.00	235.00	\$4,700.00
31	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	65 CY	70.00	4,550.00	65.00	\$4,225.00	90.00	\$5,850.00	80.00	\$5,200.00
32	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	4 CY	400.00	1,600.00	100.00	\$400.00	150.00	\$600.00	124.00	\$496.00
33	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	600 SY	30.00	18,000.00	35.00	\$21,000.00	35.00	\$21,000.00	32.00	\$19,200.00
34	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	600 SY	1.00	600.00	0.70	\$420.00	1.00	\$600.00	0.80	\$480.00
35	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
36	MANHOLE- 48 IN.	4 EA	7,000.00	28,000.00	10,000.00	\$40,000.00	4,750.00	\$19,000.00	6,386.00	\$25,544.00
37	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIA.	10 VF	500.00	5,000.00	500.00	\$5,000.00	115.00	\$1,150.00	176.00	\$1,760.00
38	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	4 EA	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,250.00	\$5,000.00	1,710.00	\$6,840.00
39	CONNECT 10 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	2,400.00	\$4,800.00	1,461.00	\$2,922.00
40	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	606.00	\$606.00
41	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,071.00	\$1,071.00
42	RECONSTRUCT 48 IN. MANHOLE INVERT	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	\$7,000.00	800.00	\$1,600.00	1,071.00	\$2,142.00
43	MANHOLE TEST	1 EA	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	650.00	\$650.00	721.00	\$721.00
44	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	50.00	1,000.00	65.00	\$1,300.00	95.00	\$1,900.00	43.00	\$860.00
45	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	60.00	1,200.00	65.00	\$1,300.00	85.00	\$1,700.00	64.00	\$1,280.00
46	IMPORTED BACKFILL	20 CY	60.00	1,200.00	65.00	\$1,300.00	136.00	\$2,720.00	72.00	\$1,440.00
47	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	650.00	\$650.00	1,072.00	\$1,072.00
48	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER	5 LF	75.00	375.00	100.00	\$500.00	340.00	\$1,700.00	895.00	\$4,475.00
49	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	1 EA	700.00	700.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	689.00	\$689.00
50	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	4 EA	500.00	2,000.00	50.00	\$200.00	650.00	\$2,600.00	478.00	\$1,912.00
51	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	\$100.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	814.00	\$814.00
52	EXCAVATION AND SUPPORT FOR TRENCHLESS	1 LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	237,000.00	\$237,000.00	376,000.00	\$376,000.00	26,416.00	\$26,416.00
53	STEEL CASING PIPE 30 IN. DIA. TRENCHLESS	76 LF	2,500.00	190,000.00	3,200.00	\$243,200.00	4,100.00	\$311,600.00	11,664.00	\$886,464.00
54	CARRIER PIPE APPERTANCES FOR SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 10 IN. DIA.	76 LF	125.00	9,500.00	200.00	\$15,200.00	110.00	\$8,360.00	83.00	\$6,308.00
55	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	60,500.00	\$60,500.00	5,638.00	\$5,638.00
56	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	10 LF	175.00	1,750.00	72.00	\$720.00	70.00	\$700.00	107.00	\$1,070.00
57	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 10 IN. DIA.	700 LF	175.00	122,500.00	100.00	\$70,000.00	75.00	\$52,500.00	79.00	\$55,300.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2020079</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
29	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	600 SY	5.00	3,000.00	13.00	\$7,800.00
30	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	20 CY	300.00	6,000.00	338.00	\$6,760.00
31	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	65 CY	70.00	4,550.00	134.00	\$8,710.00
32	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	4 CY	400.00	1,600.00	629.00	\$2,516.00
33	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	600 SY	30.00	18,000.00	42.00	\$25,200.00
34	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	600 SY	1.00	600.00	1.00	\$600.00
35	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
36	MANHOLE- 48 IN.	4 EA	7,000.00	28,000.00	5,525.00	\$22,100.00
37	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIA.	10 VF	500.00	5,000.00	462.00	\$4,620.00
38	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	4 EA	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,135.00	\$4,540.00
39	CONNECT 10 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,083.00	\$2,166.00
40	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,003.00	\$2,003.00
41	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	924.00	\$924.00
42	RECONSTRUCT 48 IN. MANHOLE INVERT	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,848.00	\$3,696.00
43	MANHOLE TEST	1 EA	800.00	800.00	1,848.00	\$1,848.00
44	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	50.00	1,000.00	332.00	\$6,640.00
45	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	60.00	1,200.00	311.00	\$6,220.00
46	IMPORTED BACKFILL	20 CY	60.00	1,200.00	323.00	\$6,460.00
47	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	6,754.00	\$6,754.00
48	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER	5 LF	75.00	375.00	589.00	\$2,945.00
49	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	1 EA	700.00	700.00	2,772.00	\$2,772.00
50	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	4 EA	500.00	2,000.00	557.00	\$2,228.00
51	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	13,509.00	\$13,509.00
52	EXCAVATION AND SUPPORT FOR TRENCHLESS	1 LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	126,786.00	\$126,786.00
53	STEEL CASING PIPE 30 IN. DIA. TRECHLESS	76 LF	2,500.00	190,000.00	7,573.00	\$575,548.00
54	CARRIER PIPE APPERTANCES FOR SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 10 IN. DIA.	76 LF	125.00	9,500.00	221.00	\$16,796.00
55	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	36,987.00	\$36,987.00
56	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	10 LF	175.00	1,750.00	65.00	\$650.00
57	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 10 IN. DIA.	700 LF	175.00	122,500.00	66.00	\$46,200.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2020079</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
58	SANITARY SEWER BYPASSING	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,100.00	\$10,100.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00
59	ABANDON EXISTING 10 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE	575 LF	50.00	28,750.00	1.80	\$1,035.00	9.00	\$5,175.00	8.00	\$4,600.00
60	ABANDON EXISTING SEWER UNDER BNSF ROW	80 LF	300.00	24,000.00	114.00	\$9,120.00	110.00	\$8,800.00	125.00	\$10,000.00
61	SANITARY SEWER RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE 10 IN. DIA.	100 LF	75.00	7,500.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	65.00	\$6,500.00	135.00	\$13,500.00
62	ESC LEAD	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,950.00	\$1,950.00	7,625.00	\$7,625.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
63	SILT FENCE	250 LF	8.00	2,000.00	6.00	\$1,500.00	6.00	\$1,500.00	8.00	\$2,000.00
64	WATTLE	6 LF	15.00	90.00	35.00	\$210.00	6.00	\$36.00	55.25	\$331.50
65	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	1600 SY	5.00	8,000.00	5.00	\$8,000.00	8.76	\$14,016.00	8.00	\$12,800.00
66	HYDROSEEDING	1600 SY	1.50	2,400.00	1.50	\$2,400.00	2.25	\$3,600.00	2.00	\$3,200.00
67	MODIFY FENCING	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,300.00	\$5,300.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
68	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,600.00	\$4,600.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
69	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,800.00	\$3,800.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
70	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	320.00	\$640.00	300.00	\$600.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00
71	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	41 SY	140.00	5,740.00	69.00	\$2,829.00	85.00	\$3,485.00	132.00	\$5,412.00
72	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM, _____	1 LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	14,500.00	\$14,500.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	15,300.00	\$15,300.00
<b>Bid Total</b>			<b>\$932,039.90</b>		<b>\$1,007,908.00</b>		<b>\$1,060,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,075,395.00</b>	

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2020079</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		EXCAV8 LLC (Submitted)		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		LIBERTY CONCRETE (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
58	SANITARY SEWER BYPASSING	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	7,650.00	\$7,650.00	7,982.00	\$7,982.00
59	ABANDON EXISTING 10 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE	575 LF	50.00	28,750.00	5.00	\$2,875.00	7.00	\$4,025.00	3.00	\$1,725.00
60	ABANDON EXISTING SEWER UNDER BNSF ROW	80 LF	300.00	24,000.00	25.00	\$2,000.00	360.00	\$28,800.00	7.00	\$560.00
61	SANITARY SEWER RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE 10 IN. DIA.	100 LF	75.00	7,500.00	50.00	\$5,000.00	75.00	\$7,500.00	62.00	\$6,200.00
62	ESC LEAD	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	3,325.00	\$3,325.00
63	SILT FENCE	250 LF	8.00	2,000.00	15.00	\$3,750.00	5.00	\$1,250.00	5.50	\$1,375.00
64	WATTLE	6 LF	15.00	90.00	50.00	\$300.00	12.00	\$72.00	12.00	\$72.00
65	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	1600 SY	5.00	8,000.00	3.00	\$4,800.00	9.00	\$14,400.00	7.50	\$12,000.00
66	HYDROSEEDING	1600 SY	1.50	2,400.00	2.37	\$3,792.00	2.00	\$3,200.00	4.50	\$7,200.00
67	MODIFY FENCING	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	12,150.00	\$12,150.00	4,385.00	\$4,385.00
68	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,740.00	\$5,740.00	3,132.00	\$3,132.00
69	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	8,050.00	\$8,050.00	4,385.00	\$4,385.00
70	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,350.00	\$6,700.00	376.00	\$752.00
71	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	41 SY	140.00	5,740.00	100.00	\$4,100.00	90.00	\$3,690.00	133.00	\$5,453.00
72	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM, _____	1 LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	17,000.00	\$17,000.00	15,472.00	\$15,472.00
<b>Bid Total</b>			<b>\$932,039.90</b>		<b>\$1,095,422.00</b>		<b>\$1,262,790.00</b>		<b>\$1,309,377.00</b>	



**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2020079</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
58	SANITARY SEWER BYPASSING	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,475.00	\$18,475.00
59	ABANDON EXISTING 10 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE	575 LF	50.00	28,750.00	13.00	\$7,475.00
60	ABANDON EXISTING SEWER UNDER BNSF ROW	80 LF	300.00	24,000.00	231.00	\$18,480.00
61	SANITARY SEWER RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE 10 IN. DIA.	100 LF	75.00	7,500.00	106.00	\$10,600.00
62	ESC LEAD	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,699.00	\$3,699.00
63	SILT FENCE	250 LF	8.00	2,000.00	18.00	\$4,500.00
64	WATTLE	6 LF	15.00	90.00	77.00	\$462.00
65	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	1600 SY	5.00	8,000.00	9.00	\$14,400.00
66	HYDROSEEDING	1600 SY	1.50	2,400.00	2.00	\$3,200.00
67	MODIFY FENCING	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,238.00	\$9,238.00
68	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,238.00	\$9,238.00
69	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,623.00	\$4,623.00
70	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	396.00	\$792.00
71	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	41 SY	140.00	5,740.00	85.00	\$3,485.00
72	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM, _____	1 LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	27,206.00	\$27,206.00
<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$932,039.90</b>	<b>\$1,387,404.00</b>	

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

**SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	932,039.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	932,039.90
DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	1,007,908.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,007,908.00
INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	1,060,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,060,000.00
WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	1,075,395.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,075,395.00
EXCAV8 LLC (Submitted)	1,095,422.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,095,422.00
BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)	1,262,790.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,262,790.00
LIBERTY CONCRETE (Submitted)	1,309,377.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,309,377.00
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	1,387,404.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,387,404.00

**Low Bid Contractor:** DW EXCAVATING INC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	1,007,908.00	932,039.90	8.14 % Over Estimate
<i>Schedule 02</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 04</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<b><i>Bid Totals</i></b>	<hr/> 1,007,908.00	<hr/> 932,039.90	<hr/> 8.14 % Over Estimate